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252 CLERiK HIRE FOR CLERK OF COURTS LINCOLN COUNTY 

CHAP. 208 

of a municipal court is available to hold a criminal term, the clerk of such 
court shall continue criminal matters for not exceeding 10 days and may 
admit to bail respondents. 

Effective July 9, 1943 

Chapter 206 

AN ACT Relating to Salary of the County Treasurer of Lincoln County. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 125, § 45, amended. The IIth line of section 45 of chapter I25 
of the revised statutes dealing with Lincoln county is hereby amended to 
read as follows: 

'Lincoln, ~ al:!:HeFee eel18:Fs $450,' 

Effective July 9, 1943 

Chapter 207 

AN ACT Relating to Compensation of County Commissioners of Lincoln 
County. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 125, § 43, amended. The I6th line of section 43 of chapter I25 
of the revised statutes dealing with Lincoln county is hereby amended to 
read as follows: 

'Lincoln, ~ al:!:Heree ~ eel18:Fs $500,' 

Effective July 9, 1943 

Chapter 208 

AN ACT Relating to Clerk Hire in Office of Clerk of Courts of Lincoln 
C~unty. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 125, § 46, amended. The 9th paragraph of section 46 of chapter 
125 of the revised statutes, as amended, is hereby further amended to read 
as follows: 
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